ebay partner network



Important update from eBay Partner Network

View in Browser

This year, as always, the eBay Partner Network team is committed to improving our tools in order to help partners succeed. To that end, we're excited to share that we are launching 6 new optional attributes in ePN Data Feeds on January 27:

- Returns Accepted: States the returns policy of a seller, if available
 - Return Window
 - Free Return
- eBay Authenticity Guarantee: Identifies items and item variants that are eligible for the eBay Authenticity Guarantee
- Condition: Splitting 'Refurbished' into 'Certified Refurbished' and 'Seller Refurbished'
- White Background: A score assigned to the primary image of an item to determine the whiteness of the image's background
- **Solid Background:** A score assigned to the primary image of an item to determine the solidness of the image's background
- Trusted Seller: This field, which will only be added to ePN Product Feeds, indicates whether the item is being sold by an eBay trusted seller
 - Trusted sellers are determined by internal eBay criteria, which eBay is subject to change

These optional attributes will be available starting January 27, 2021, and you should be prepared to make adjustments to ingest these new attributes. In order for eBay to keep up our commitment to continuous improvements, new optional attributes can be added with short notice in future releases.

Please note that pursuant to the Network Agreement, this is eBay Data and should not be shared with third parties or otherwise displayed publicly where noted in the documentation. For more information on each attribute, including values and API support, check out our Help Center.

If you are not currently using ePN Data Feeds, you can learn more about them here.

Please feel free to contact us with any questions or concerns you might have.

The eBay Partner Network team

Copyright © 2021 eBay Partner Network Inc. You are receiving this email because of your association with or interest in the eBay Partner Network (EPN). For questions on EPN or on EPN policies, including how to remove your email from our database, please visit partnernetwork.ebay.com. All Rights Reserved. Designated trademarks and brands are the property of their respective owners. eBay and the eBay Logo are trademarks of eBay Inc. This email is meant only for the intended recipient of the transmission. Any use, dissemination, distribution, or copying of this email is strictly prohibited. All eBay Partner Network emails are sent from the domain "mail.ebaypartnernetwork.com" and/or "@ebay.com". When configuring email or spam filter rules, please use these domain names.

l Network Agreement | Code of Conduct | Privacy Notice |

eBay Inc. is located at 2145 Hamilton Avenue, San Jose, CA 95125. <u>Unsubscribe. Edit preferences.</u>